MRD

12.15.98	12-30-1998	Case #2031
Form PTO-1595 RECORDATIO	THE REAL PROPERTY AND A DESCRIPTION OF A	MERCE rk Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradema	100931691 ereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
John D. Bruhnke	Name: <u>Milliken & Company</u>	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? NO	Internal Address: Post Office Box 1927 (M-495)	- F
3. Nature of conveyance:	Spartanburg, South Carolina 29304	- 66
☑ □ Assignment Merger	Street Address: 920 Milliken Road	
	nge of Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? NO	-
Other	-	
Execution Date: December 15, 1998		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new applicat	n, the execution date of the application is: December 15, 1998	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
filed December 15, 1998		
Additi	al numbers attached? No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	1
Name: William S. Parks	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00	
Internal Address: Milliken & Company Post Office Box 1927 (M-495)	Enclosed Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit acco	
Spartanburg, South Carolina 29304		
Street Address: 920 Milliken Road Spartanburg, South Carolina 29303	8. Deposit account number: 04-0500 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	-
DC	IOT USE THIS SPACE	
Further, I hereby certify that this correspondence including the United States Postal Service as Express Mail No. ELC	nation is true and correct and the attached is the original documer he attached Assignment, is being deposited on December 15, 19 2034685US in an envelope addressed to Assistant Commissioner o (2) pages, including this cover sheet and the original assignmen	98 with rof
William S. Parks Jul A.K.	December 15, 1998	
Attorney for Applicant Signature	Date	
Mail documents to be recorded with required co Commission E	not detach this portion er sheet information to: of Patents and Trademarks x Assignments ington, DC 20231	
Public burden reporting for this sample cover s recorded, including time for reviewing the docu sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding	et is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be ent and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing his burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Of DC 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperv 20503.	fice of

(1277871998 SRIERS 0000006 040500 09212175) 01 50:581 60 00 01

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, John D. Bruhnke, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 125 Hillbrook Drive, Spartanburg, SC 29307, in the County of Spartanburg, and State of South Carolina, have invented certain new and useful improvements in COLORANTS MADE FROM REACTIVE DYES AND FATTY AMINES, for which I have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of even date herewith; and

WHEREAS, Milliken & Company, a Company, organized under the laws of the State of South Carolina and located at Spartanburg, in the County of Spartanburg and State of South Carolina, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements and the said application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Fifty Dollars (\$50.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said **John D. Bruhnke** have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said Milliken & Company, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of countries foreign to the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of countries foreign to the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of countries foreign to the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issued all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said Milliken & Company, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND I HEREBY COVENANT that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND I HEREBY FURTHER COVENANT that I will communicate to the said Company, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said Company, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY, WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal on December 15, 1998.

SS

1-Apel

STATE OF South Carolina

John D. Bruhnke

(L.S.)

John D. Druhnke

COUNTY OF Spartanburg

On December 15, 1998, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared John D. Bruhnke, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

Motary Public

Notary Public, South Caroline Stole at Large My Commission Evolution July ,12 2003

SEAL

PATENT REEL: 9664 FRAME: 0234

RECORDED: 12/15/1998